

News Release



May 7, 2018

Dallas Police Department

Police Media Relations Unit Phone: 214-671-4065 Fax: 214-670-8154 www.dallaspolice.net

Safer Dallas Better Dallas: Annual Steering Committee Meeting

On Tuesday, May 8, 2018, Safer Dallas Executive Board Members will hold their Annual Steering Committee Meeting at the Dallas Police Department's Jack Evans Headquarters.

The mission of Safer Dallas Better Dallas is to protect residents from becoming victims of crime and to engage them in a partnership with the Dallas Police Department, to support the efforts of Dallas police officers, and to make Dallas America's safest big city.

During the meeting, Safer Dallas Better Dallas will be speaking in regards to the below agenda. The media is invited to attend.

When: Tuesday, May 8, 2018 at 10:00 a.m.

Where: Donald A. Stafford Media Conference Room,

Jack Evans Police Headquarters,

1400 S. Lamar, Dallas, TX

SDBD Steering Committee Agenda:

- Welcome Calvert Collins-Bratton
- Remarks by Dallas Police Chief Chief U. Renee Hall
- Safer Dallas Projects- Calvert Collins-Bratton
 - a. K-9 Unit vests
 - b. iWatch
 - c. Dallas County Fire Marshal drone
- Rotary Club of Dallas update John Forest
 - a. Annual Luncheon recap
 - b. Down Room
 - c. Let's Talk
 - d. Golf Tournament- Charlie Mayer
 - e. Honor Our Heroes- David Pittman
- Caruth Police Institute Melinda Arnold Executive Director, Caruth Police Institute

• New Safer Dallas logo - Calvert Collins-Bratton

18-014